SUPER SACK PVT. LTD.

CIN: U30007MP1991PTC006354

REGD. OFFICE: 68, VANSHRI COLONY, INDORE (MP)-452001

CONTACT NO.: 9826928331 E MAIL ID: supersackpltd@rediffmail.com

Date: 24th December, 2019

By email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

To, The General Manager, DCS-CRD BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001(MH)

BSE Scrip ID: COMSYN BSE Scrip Code: 539986 Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find attachment for the Disclosure as required under Regulations 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) 2011 for the changes in more than 2% shareholding in M/s Commercial Syn Bags Limited as a Promoter of the Company.

You are requested to please consider and take on records.

Thanking you Yours faithfully FOR, SUPER SACK PVT. LTD.

ATUL KUMAR AGRAWAL DIRECTOR DIN: 00017882

Encl. As Above

Copy: To, CS & Compliance Officer Commercial Syn Bags Limited For information and further needful.

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Commercial Syn Bags Limited		
2. Name of person(s) together with Persons	Super Sack Pvt. Ltd. alongwith Pravi Investment LLP Yes		
Acting in Concert with the acquirer			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to			
promoter /promoters group.			
4. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where	BSE Ltd.		
the shares of the TC are listed	ALL DEPENDENT OF THE PARTY OF		
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t.	% of total
follows Particulars of the shareholder(s) :		total share	diluted share/
All and the second s		/voting	voting capital
		capital	of TC(*)
Thus the second se		wherever	
		applicable	
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding off			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	32,64,000	27.62%	27.62%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-		-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	7 0		-
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T			
C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	32,64,000	27.62%	27.62%
Details of acquisition/sale	52,04,000	27.0270	27.0270
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,59,010	2.19%	2.19%
acquired/sold	2,39,010	2.1770	2.1970
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	_	_	
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	_
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	-	-	-
the acquire			
(e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	2,59,010	2.19%	2.19%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	35,23,010	29.81%	29.81%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	÷.	-	.
instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to			

receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			17
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	35,23,010	29.81%	29.81
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	Acquired during 26th Sept., 2019 to 23rd		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	December, 201	19	
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of	1,18,17,400		
the TC before the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	1,18,17,400		
the TC after thesaid acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	1,18,17,400		
after the said acquisition			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement/ 31 of the Listing Regulations.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

FOR, SUPER SACK PVT. LTD.

Super Sack Pvt. Ltd. 10 =

ATUL KUMAR AGRAWAL DIRECTOR DIN: 00017882 Signature of the Buyer/Authorised Signatory Place: Indore Date: 24th Dec., 2019

Annexure – 1

Details of share holding in the name of Super Sack Pvt. Ltd.

Particulars	No. of Shares	% of Holding
Op. Balance of shares as on 01/04/2019	32,64,000	27.62%
Acquisition by the promoter on various dates	55,320	0.47%
Balance as on 24/12/2019 (A)	33,19,320	28.09%

Annexure - 2

Details of share holding in the name of Pravi Investment LLP

Particulars	No. of Shares	% of Holding
Op. Balance of shares as on 01/04/2019	-	-
Acquisition by the promoter on various dates	2,03,690	1.72%
Balance as on 24/12/2019 (B)	2,03,690	1.72%
GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	35,23,010	29.81%

FOR, SUPER SACK PVT. LTD.

For Super Sack Pyt. Ltd.

* Aun

ATUL KUMAR AGRAWAL DIRECTOR DIN: 00017882 Signature of the Buyer/Authorised Signatory Place: Indore Date: 24th Dec., 2019